Name of the District: Nellore

FINAL LIST OF POLLING STATIONS

ANNEXURE - VI

Elections to ward Members of Nellore Municipal Corporation 10.02.2020

Ward
No

*Polling
Station
No.

P.S.
S.No.

Name of the Building/ Wing which is
proposed for setting up of Polling Station

Door No

Sl. No. of Voters

From

To

From

To

Whether for all voters
(or) men only (or)
women only

Total Number of Voters
Assigned

Remarks

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(8)

(8A)

(9)

(11

6/6

52

Municipal Corporation High
School,Pappula street, North side
building Room No.1

6-2-166

6-3-114

5501

6600

ALL

53

Municipal Corporation High
School,Pappula street, North side
building room No.4

6-3-114

6-3-265

6601

7700

ALL

6/8

54

Sarada English Eediam School , Eswara
Pragada vari street, Pappula street

6-3-265

6-4-06

7701

8800

ALL

1100

6/9

55

Sarada English Eediam School , Eswara
Pragada vari street, Pappula street

7-1-199

8801

9900

ALL

1100

6/10

56

Sarada English Eediam School , Eswara
Pragada vari street, Pappula street

7-1-20

6-3-268

9901

10993

ALL

1093

71

57

BVS Municipal Corporation high school
,Stone House pet, South East Side old
building, 1st Room (Wodden slab) east
Room, saparate in and out

3-2-196

3-1-117

1150

ALL

1150

7/2

58

BVS Municipal Corporation high school ,
Stone House pet, South East Side old
building, 2nd Room (Wodden slab) from
east to west saparate in and out

31117

3/2/170

1151

2300

ALL

1150

713

59

BVS Municipal Corporation high school
yStone House pet, South Side, (Asbestos
sheeted roof building) 1st room from
west to east, single door in / out

3/6/35

3/6/35

2301

3450

1150

7/4

BVS Municipal Corporation high school
,Stone House pet, West side new
building, 1st room from South to North,
single door in/out

3/6/35

3-1-679

3451

ALL

1150

7/5

61

BVS Municipal Corporation high school
,Stone House pet, West side new

3-6-679

3-2-66

4601

5750

ALL

1150

single door in/out




Name of the District: Nellore

ANNEXURE - VI

FINAL LIST OF POLLING STATIONS

Elections to ward Members of Nellore Municipal Corporation 10.02.2020

Ward
No

*Polling
Station
No.

P.S.
S.No.

Name of the Building/ Wing which is
proposed for setting up of Polling Station

Sl. No. of Voters

From

To

From

To

Whether for all voters
(or) men only (or)
women only

Total Number of Voters
Assigned

Remarks

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(8)

(8A)

(9)

(11)

7/6

62

BVS Municipal Corporation high school
,Stone House pet, Main building 1st room
from west to east Mangalore tiles,8
doors

3-2-66

3-4-123

5751

6900

ALL

1150

717

63

BVS Municipal Corporation high school
,Stone House pet, SSA building, west
north corner new building, east room,
single door in /out

3-4123

3-5-121

6901

8050

ALL

1150

7/8

BVS Municipal Corporation high school
;Stone House pet, West side New
building, 3nd room from South to North,
saperate in/out

3-5121

3-5-54

8051

9200

ALL

1150

7/9

65

BVS Municipal Corporation High
school,Stone House pet, South to North
4th Room West side New building,
saperate in/out

3-5-54

3-6-336

9201

10350

ALL

1150

7/10

66

BVS Municipal Corporation High
school,Stone House pet, South to North
5th Room West side New building,
saperate in/out

3-6-366

3-2-64

10351

11455

ALL

1105

81

67

R.S.R. Municipal corporation High school,
tadikala bazar, stone house pet, central
block north side room(1st Room) Single
door in/out

1/1/603

2/7/4

1150

ALL

1150

8/2

68

R.S.R. Municipal corporation High school,
tadikala bazar,stone house pet, central
block, 2nd room from north to south
room Single door in/out

2/7/4

2-4-21

1151

2300

ALL

1150

8/3

69

R.S.R. Municipal corporation High school,
tadikala bazar, stone house pet, Central
block, 3rd room from north to south room
Single door in/out

2-4-21

4/9/86

2301

3450

ALL

1150




Name of the District: Nellore

ANNEXURE - VI

FINAL LIST OF POLLING STATIONS

Elections to ward Members of Nellore Municipal Corporation 10.02.2020

Ward
No

*Polling
Station
No.

P.S.
S.No.

Name of the Building/ Wing which is
proposed for setting up of Polling Station

Door No

Sl. No. of Voters

From

To

From

To

Whether for all voters
(or) men only (or)
women only

Total Number of Voters
Assigned

From ......

Remarks

(2)

(3)

4)

(5)

(8)

(8A)

(9)

(11)

8/4

70

R.S.R. Municipal corporation High school,
tadikala bazar, stone house pet, Central

block, south side room(4th Room) Single

door in/out

4/9/86

4/3/262

3451

4600

ALL

8/5

71

R.S.R. Municipal corporation High school,
tadikala bazar,stone house pet, West
block, North room in ground floor N.S.
Lab- 1, Single door in/out

4/3/262

4-4-233

4601

5750

ALL

1150

8/6

72

R.S.R. Municipal corporation High school,
tadikala bazar,stone house pet,
(Anganwadi class room No.1) Saperate
in/out, A.C. Sheet Roof

4-3-233

4-5-48

5751

6900

ALL

1150

8/7

73

R.S.R. Municipal corporation High school,
tadikala bazar, stone house pet, Middle
room in East block Single Door in/out

4-5-48

4-9-62

6901

8050

ALL

1150

8/8

74

R.S.R. Municipal corporation High school,
tadikala bazar, stone house pet, South
side room in West block (Staff Room)
Single door in/out

4-9-63

5-1-26

8051

9200

ALL

1150

8/9

75

R.S.R. Municipal corporation High school,
tadikala bazar,stone house pet,
(Anganwadi class room No.2) Saperate
in/out, A.C. Sheet Roof

5-1-26

5/1/594

9201

10329

ALL

1129

91

76

Pathivari Municiapl Corporation
Elementary School, Nawab Peta, South
to North Room No.1

1-1-279A

1-1-183

1155

ALL

1155

9/2

77

Pathivari Municiapl Corporation
Elementary School, Nawab Peta, South
to North Room No.3

1-1-184

1-2-192

1156

2310

ALL

1155

9/3

78

Municipal Corportatin High School,China
balaiah nagar, North Block, North West
Corner Single Door in/out

1-2-192

1-2-49

2311

3465

ALL

1155

Municipal Corportatin High School,China

9/4

79

halaiah nagar, North Block, west to easi
| “th room

1-2-49

1-3-270

3466

4620

ALL

1155




Name of the District: Nellore

ANNEXURE - VI

FINAL LIST OF POLLING STATIONS

Elections to ward Members of Nellore Municipal Corporation 10.02.2020

Ward

*Polling
Station
No.

P.S.
S.No.

Name of the Building/ Wing which is
proposed for setting up of Polling Station

Door No

Sl. No. of Voters

From

To

From

To

Whether for all voters
(or) men only (or)
women only

Total Number of Voters
Assigned
From ..

j [ - S—

Remarks

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(8)

(8A)

9)

(10)

(1)

9/5

80

Municipal Corportatin High School, China
balaiah nagar,North Block, 5th Room,
from West to East Single Door in/out

1-3-270

1-3-57

4621

5775

ALL

1155

9/6

81

Municipal Corportatin High School, China
balaiah nagar, North Block, West to East
6th Room Single Door in/out

1-3-57

1-5-168

5776

6930

ALL

1155

97

82

Municipal Corportatin High School, China
balaiah nagar, North Block, West to East
7th Room Single Door in/out

1-5-17

1-823

6931

8085

ALL

1155

9/8

83

Municipal Corportatin High School, China
balaiah nagar, North Block, West to East
2nd Room Single Door in/ou

1-829-1

2-2174

8086

9240

ALL

1155

9/9

Municipal Corportatin High School, China
balaiah nagar, Sourth Middle Block 3rd
room from west to east single door in/out
Single Door in/ou

2-2-174

307 K.A.C.ESTATE

9241

10395

ALL

1155

9/10

85

Municipal Corportatin High School, China
balaiah nagar, Rajiv Vidya Mission
Building (South last block), 1st Room
from West to East, Single Door in/out

31/10/2011

4-7-215/L

10396

11550

ALL

1155

9/11

86

Municipal Corportation High School,
China Balaiah Nagar, South Middle
Block, East to West 4th Room

4-7-215-1

4-8-29

11551

12705

ALL

1155

912

87

Radha Krishna Primary School, Bungalow
Thota, from east to west 2nd Room, AC
sheets roof, Single Door in/out

4-8-29

W10/859

12706

13857

ALL

1152

10

10/1

R.S.R. Municipal corporation High
school,( Telugu And English Mediam )
tadikala bazar, stone house pet, central
South block West side room, single door

4-1-155

27/7/406

1150

ALL

1150

in/out




