FINAL LIST OF POLLING STATIONS

Elections to ward Members of Nellore Municipal Corporation 10.02.2020

Ward No	*Polling Station No.	P.S. S.No.		Door No		SI. No. of Voters		Whether for all voters (or) men only (or)	Total Number of Voters Assigned From	Remarks
				From	То	From	То	women only	То	
	(2)		(3)	(4)	(5)	(8)	(8A)	(9)	(10)	(11)
6	6/6	52	Municipal Corporation High School,Pappula street, North side building Room No.1	6-2-166	6-3-114	5501	6600	ALL	1100	
6	6/7	53	Municipal Corporation High School,Pappula street, North side building room No.4	6-3-114	6-3-265	6601	7700	ALL	1100	
6	6/8	54	Sarada English Eediam School , Eswara Pragada vari street, Pappula street	6-3-265	6-4-06	7701	8800	ALL	1100	
6	6/9	55	Sarada English Eediam School , Eswara Pragada vari street, Pappula street	6-4-06	7-1-199	8801	9900	ALL	1100	
6	6/10	56	Sarada English Eediam School , Eswara Pragada vari street, Pappula street	7-1-20	6-3-268	9901	10993	ALL	1093	
7	7/1	57	BVS Municipal Corporation high school ,Stone House pet, South East Side old building, 1st Room (Wodden slab) east Room, saparate in and out	3-2-196	3-1-117	1	1150	ALL	1150	
7	7/2	58	BVS Municipal Corporation high school , Stone House pet, South East Side old building, 2nd Room (Wodden slab) from east to west saparate in and out	3/1/117	3/2/170	1151	2300	ALL	1150	
7	7/3	59	BVS Municipal Corporation high school ,Stone House pet, South Side, (Asbestos sheeted roof building) 1st room from west to east, single door in / out	3/6/35	3/6/35	2301	3450	ALL	1150	
7	7/4	60	BVS Municipal Corporation high school ,Stone House pet, West side new building, 1st room from South to North, single door in/out	3/6/35	3-1-679	3451	4600	ALL	1150	
7	7/5	61	BVS Municipal Corporation high school ,Stone House pet, West side new building, 2nd room from South to North, single door in/out	3-6-679	3-2-66	4601	5750	ALL	1150	

FINAL LIST OF POLLING STATIONS

Elections to ward Members of Nellore Municipal Corporation 10.02.2020

Ward No	*Polling Station No.	P.S. S.No.		Door No		SI. No. of Voters		Whether for all voters (or) men only (or)	Total Number of Voters Assigned From	Remarks
				From	То	From	То	women only	То	
	(2)		(3)	(4)	(5)	(8)	(8A)	(9)	(10)	(11)
7	7/6	62	BVS Municipal Corporation high school ,Stone House pet, Main building 1st room from west to east Mangalore tiles,8 doors	3-2-66	3-4-123	5751	6900	ALL	1150	
7	7/7	63	BVS Municipal Corporation high school ,Stone House pet, SSA building, west north corner new building, east room, single door in /out	3-4-123	3-5-121	6901	8050	ALL	1150	
7	7/8	64	BVS Municipal Corporation high school ,Stone House pet, West side New building, 3nd room from South to North, saperate in/out	3-5-121	3-5-54	8051	9200	ALL	1150	
7	7/9	65	BVS Municipal Corporation High school,Stone House pet, South to North 4th Room West side New building, saperate in/out	3-5-54	3-6-336	9201	10350	ALL	1150	
7	7/10	66	BVS Municipal Corporation High school,Stone House pet, South to North 5th Room West side New building, saperate in/out	3-6-366	3-2-64	10351	11455	ALL	1105	
8	8/1	67	R.S.R. Municipal corporation High school, tadikala bazar, stone house pet, central block north side room(1st Room) Single door in/out	1/1/603	2/7/4	1	1150	ALL	1150	
8	8/2	68	R.S.R. Municipal corporation High school, tadikala bazar,stone house pet, central block, 2nd room from north to south room Single door in/out	2/7/4	2-4-21	1151	2300	ALL	1150	
8	8/3	69	R.S.R. Municipal corporation High school, tadikala bazar, stone house pet, Central block, 3rd room from north to south room Single door in/out	2-4-21	4/9/86	2301	3450	ALL	1150	

FINAL LIST OF POLLING STATIONS

Elections to ward Members of Nellore Municipal Corporation 10.02.2020

Ward No	*Polling Station No.	P.S. S.No.	9 9	Door No		SI. No. of Voters		Whether for all voters (or) men only (or)	Assigned	Remarks
				From	То	From	То	women only	From To	
	(2)		(3)	(4)	(5)	(8)	(8A)	(9)	(10)	(11)
8	8/4	70	R.S.R. Municipal corporation High school, tadikala bazar, stone house pet, Central block, south side room(4th Room) Single door in/out	4/9/86	4/3/262	3451	4600	ALL	1150	(**)
8	8/5	71	R.S.R. Municipal corporation High school, tadikala bazar,stone house pet, West block, North room in ground floor N.S. Lab- 1, Single door in/out	4/3/262	4-4-233	4601	5750	ALL	1150	
8	8/6	72	R.S.R. Municipal corporation High school, tadikala bazar,stone house pet, (Anganwadi class room No.1) Saperate in/out, A.C. Sheet Roof	4-3-233	4-5-48	5751	6900	ALL	1150	
8	8/7	73	R.S.R. Municipal corporation High school, tadikala bazar, stone house pet, Middle room in East block Single Door in/out	4-5-48	4-9-62	6901	8050	ALL	1150	
8	8/8	74	R.S.R. Municipal corporation High school, tadikala bazar, stone house pet, South side room in West block (Staff Room) Single door in/out	4-9-63	5-1-26	8051	9200	ALL	1150	
8	8/9	75	R.S.R. Municipal corporation High school, tadikala bazar,stone house pet, (Anganwadi class room No.2) Saperate in/out, A.C. Sheet Roof	5-1-26	5/1/594	9201	10329	ALL	1129	
9	9/1	76	Pathivari Municiapl Corporation Elementary School, Nawab Peta, South to North Room No.1	1-1-279A	1-1-183	1	1155	ALL	1155	
9	9/2	77	Pathivari Municiapl Corporation Elementary School, Nawab Peta, South to North Room No.3	1-1-184	1-2-192	1156	2310	ALL	1155	
9	9/3	78	Municipal Corportatin High School,China balaiah nagar, North Block, North West Corner Single Door in/out	1-2-192	1-2-49	2311	3465	ALL	1155	
9	9/4		Municipal Corportatin High School,China balaiah nagar, North Block, west to east 4th room	1-2-49	1-3-270	3466	4620	ALL	1155	

FINAL LIST OF POLLING STATIONS

Elections to ward Members of Nellore Municipal Corporation 10.02.2020

Ward No	*Polling Station	P.S. S.No.		Door No		SI. No. of Voters		Whether for all voters (or) men only (or)	Total Number of Voters Assigned From	Remarks
	No.			From	То	From	То	women only	То	
	(2)		(3)	(4)	(5)	(8)	(8A)	(9)	(10)	(11)
9	9/5	80	Municipal Corportatin High School, China balaiah nagar,North Block, 5th Room, from West to East Single Door in/out	1-3-270	1-3-57	4621	5775	ALL	1155	
9	9/6	81	Municipal Corportatin High School, China balaiah nagar, North Block, West to East 6th Room Single Door in/out	1-3-57	1-5-168	5776	6930	ALL	1155	
9	9/7	82	Municipal Corportatin High School, China balaiah nagar, North Block, West to East 7th Room Single Door in/out	1-5-17	1-823	6931	8085	ALL	1155	
9	9/8		Municipal Corportatin High School, China balaiah nagar, North Block, West to East 2nd Room Single Door in/ou	1-829-1	2-2-174	8086	9240	ALL	1155	
9	9/9	84	Municipal Corportatin High School, China balaiah nagar, Sourth Middle Block 3rd room from west to east single door in/out Single Door in/ou	2-2-174	307 K.A.C.ESTATE	9241	10395	ALL	1155	
9	9/10	85	Municipal Corportatin High School, China balaiah nagar, Rajiv Vidya Mission Building (South last block), 1st Room from West to East, Single Door in/out	31/10/2011	4-7-215/L	10396	11550	ALL	1155	
9	9/11	86	Municipal Corportation High School, China Balaiah Nagar, South Middle Block, East to West 4th Room	4-7-215-1	4-8-29	11551	12705	ALL	1155	
9	9/12	87	Radha Krishna Primary School, Bungalow Thota, from east to west 2nd Room, AC sheets roof, Single Door in/out	4-8-29	W10/859	12706	13857	ALL	1152	
10	10/1	88	R.S.R. Municipal corporation High school,(Telugu And English Mediam) tadikala bazar, stone house pet, central South block West side room, single door in/out	4-1-155	27/7/406	1	1150	ALL	1150	